
2007 Southern Regional 4-H Horse Championships Results

Class 1-Stock Type Mares
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 To Be The Finest Shane Glover Alabama

2 Hi Maintenance Momma Zack Dufresne Louisiana

3 DQ Miss Clue Kayla Hardacre Mississippi

4 MS Clu Socket Courtney Brossett Louisiana

5 DQ's Honey Of A Clue Cody Quarles Mississippi

6 Painted Zippo Joanna Golden Florida

7 How About Coco Adrianne Lopes Florida

8 Kcee's First Glory Garth Kane Virginia

9 Lucy Austin Angelle Louisiana

10 Just A Super Match Amelia Nobles South Carolina

Class 2-Stock Type Geldings
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 Stone Cold N Cool Kyle Railey Alabama

2 Ima Sequel Savannah Meider Texas

3 EBG Kid Complete Amanda Arevalo Louisiana

4 Hezza Coosa Cowboy Tommy Ross Tennessee

5 FG Show Me The Money Gentry Clark Mississippi

6 Painted Socks Courtney Brossett Louisiana

7 Bluesuede Norfleet Katie Skinner South Carolina

8 Tonka Casey Broom Mississippi

9 Mr Colorlusion Maddie Wing Alabama

10 Ziperlative Myles Bush-Watson Texas

Class 3-Hunter Type Mares
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 Susies Top Priority Lauren Hartburg Virginia

2 Red Neck Girl Katherine French North Carolina

3 Pleasantly Perfect Hannah Russell Florida

4 Little Miss Alibi Sarah Peterson Virginia

5 On The Rocks Lindsey Bullard North Carolina

6 Sierra Mountain High Tiffany Parnell Alabama

7 Regal Song Catherine Meehan Tennessee

8 Okeechobee Jamie Wasden Florida

9 Peggy's Little Ghost Caroline Johnson

10 Top Spot Megan Wilson-Bost Virginia



Class 4-Hunter Type Geldings
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 In Tuned With Stars Katelyn Ludington Florida

2 Something Else Breanna Richards Virginia

3 Benlea Sea Breeze Brooke Lampert Virginia

4 Teachers Edition Lauren Ryalls Virginia

5 Above The Norm Megan Barham North Carolina

6 Jamming In The Shade Ashleigh Kennedy Virginia

7 Legendary Walk Hannah Pond Virginia

8 Solomon Michael Imparato Florida

9 Caans Grey Heir Megan Buchanan Alabama

10 Wreckless Red Mac Katie Waller Tennessee

Class 5-Saddle Type Mares (Trotting)
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 CF Bavaarian Crème Elizabeth Craig Georgia

2 Windstorms Melody Moriah Chandler Florida

3 Glitters Joni Ladner Mississippi

4 Rosalina De Apollo II Samantha Lyn Galerno Florida

5 Roxy's Shining Star Michelle Roessler Tennessee

6 Spun Gold Illusion Celeste Foster Florida

7 Ladybug Maddie Teems Tennessee

8

9

10

Class 6-Saddle Type Geldings (Trotting)
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 Mountainview Manhattan Beach Evan Floyd Georgia

2 WDA The Project Robbin Lejuene Louisiana

3 Winds Of Tym Stephanie Shackelford Alabama

4 Valor GMF Victoria McNally North Carolina

5 Phantom Of The Opera Kelsea Keith Alabama
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7

8
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10



Class 7-Non-Trotting Mares
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 Regal's Marching Time Rebekah Smith Virginia

2 Storm's Quotation Georgia Ralson Tennessee

3 28165 Megan Gregory Georgia

4 A Daring Affair Macey Mitchell Tennessee

5 The Silver Flash Anna Mortensen Georgia

6 Pushers Mai Design Alyssa Fann Tennessee

7 Sunfire's Golden Surprise Travis Blair Kentucky

8 Angel Brittany Ford Kentucky

9 My Trixie Delite Melanie Scogin Alabama

10 Callie's Princess Callie Haley Tennessee

Class 8-Non-Trotting Geldings
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 A Pretender Brittany Wells Kentucky

2 Perfect Poison Kara Williams Tennessee

3 Kib's Present Danger Caitlyn Poole Kentucky

4 Destiny's Heartbreaker Ruth Ann Steinbrecher Georgia

5 Buck Toraleah Sowders Kentucky

6 Pretty Boys Black Shadow Kendra Hicks Kentucky

7 Beam's Rapid Express Kenneth Young South Carolina

8 Paymasters Nite Deposit Sarah Stevens Alabama

9 Eb's Rock & Rock Delight Rebecca Hastings Tennessee

10 Bo's Lucky Dice Brittany Freeze Virginia

Class 9-Showmanship-Western Attire
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 Foxy Conclusion Caitlin Daniels Florida

2 Zip N Flow Erica Lassiter Florida

3 Kick Back N Rock Sara Parr Georgia

4 Zans Rey Sun Brianna Clark Florida

5 Mac N Motion Brandy Green Louisiana

6 Chips Talkin Sweet Courtney Lee Mississippi

7 WJB Jacks Or Better Kalee McCann Mississippi

8 Indulgence In Mind Caitlin Fox South Carolina

9 Zipotoes Star Buck Lawson Varner Mississippi

10 O To Be Me Ryan Carson Oklahoma



Class 10-Saddleseat Showmanship (Trotting)
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 Spun Gold Illusion Celeste Foster Florida

2 Windstorms Melody Moriah Chandler Florida

3 Bonnies Valentine Melanie Aiosa Tennessee

4 Mountainview Manhattan Beach Evan Floyd Georgia

5 Rosalina De Apollo II Samantha Lyn Galerno Florida

6 Valor GMF Victoria McNally North Carolina

7 Roxy's Shining Star Michelle Roessler Tennessee

8 Okeechobee Jamie Wasden Florida

9 CF Bavaarian Crème Elizabeth Craig Georgia

10 Ladybug Maddie Teems Tennessee

Class 11-Non-Trotting Showmanship
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 A Daring Affair Macey Mitchell Tennessee

2 Destiny's Heartbreaker Ruth Ann Steinbrecher Georgia

3 Pushers Mai Design Alyssa Fann Tennessee

4 Flower Kelsie Graham Tennessee

5 The Silver Flash Anna Mortensen Georgia

6 Perfect Poison Kara Williams Tennessee

7 Poppas Noble Son Stephanie Smith Tennessee

8 Angel Brittany Ford Kentucky

9 A Pretender Brittany Wells Kentucky

10 Super Sport Dustin Giltriane Tennessee

Class 12-Showmanship-Hunt Seat
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 Detailed Lover Hannah Duffy Virginia

2 Teachers Edition Lauren Ryalls Virginia

3 Memphis Blue Courtney Capehart Florida

4 Milleniums Memory Jessica Rawl South Carolina

5 Vanilla Skye Stephanie Webb Georgia

6 Skips Grey Land Brittany Kendrick Louisiana

7 KC'S Diddle Amy Weddle North Carolina

8 Aint Nothing But Blue Sky Brittany Rowland Florida

9 Summer Days Haley Bloch Florida

10 Oakley Emilee Katherine Wilson Florida



Class 13-Trail
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 Zip N Flow Erica Lassiter Florida

2 WJB Jacks Or Better Kalee McCann Mississippi

3 Buddy's Hubba Bubba Victoria Paige Jordan Mississippi

4 Zans Rey Sun Brianna Clark Florida

5 Smooth Barzell Allison Johnson Mississippi

6 Vest In A Jet Saarah Folsom South Carolina

7 Kick Back N Rock Sara Parr Georgia

8 Hotroddin With Zip Courtney Connor Tennessee

9 Foxy Conclusion Caitlin Daniels Florida

10 A Tad Of Scotch Kesley Dawdy Florida

Class 14-Tie Down Roping
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 Theri Aaron Burns Louisiana

2 Drifter Ty Runyan Oklahoma

3 Roanie Seth Driggers Arkansas

4 Mouse Eric Ford Mississippi

5 Taz Cody Nickerson Texas

6 Sprite Joey Gastineau Oklahoma

7 Trigger Joshua Burns Louisiana

8 Flusie Barrett Hall Arkansas

9 Undertaker Justin Paxton Mississippi

10 Cherokee Britt Driggers Arkansas

Class 15-Breakaway Roping
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 Annie Cody Nickerson Texas

2 Roanie Seth Driggers Arkansas

3 Sprite Joey Gastineau Oklahoma

4 Trigger Joshua Burns Louisiana

5 Drifter Ty Runyan Oklahoma

6 Theri Aaron Burns Louisiana

7 Goober Kristen Morrison Louisiana

8 Fooler Michael Tillery Oklahoma

9 Undertaker Justin Paxton Mississippi

10 Cherokee Britt Driggers Arkansas



Class 16-Western Pleasure
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 Golds Impulsion Tyler Templeton Tennessee

2 Hotroddin With Zip Courtney Connor Tennessee

3 Zippin Tiger Leo Nicolina Smith Mississippi

4 Ima Mocha Chip Brandi Thompson Florida

5 Mister Dalton Leslie Morgan Tennessee

6 Beau Leauger Rachel Flammio Florida

7 Talk About A Sweet Chip Rianne Ashtin Flowers Alabama

8 Summers Dude Sarah Slay Alabama

9 Bet My Blaze Clayton Jerrell Kentucky

10 Miss Mahogany Glow Kristie Tankard Georgia

Class 17-Western Horsemanship
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 Beau Leauger Rachel Flammio Florida

2 Zans Rey Sun Brianna Clark Florida

3 WJB Jacks Or Better Kalee McCann Mississippi

4 Foxy Conclusion Caitlin Daniels Florida

5 Zip N Flow Erica Lassiter Florida

6 Kick Back N Rock Sara Parr Georgia

7 Ima Huntin Fool Brooke Hazel Alabama

8 Straw King Star Kaitlynn Burchfield Arkansas

9 Miss Mahogany Glow Kristie Tankard Georgia

10 Talk About A Sweet Chip Rianne Ashtin Flowers Alabama

Class 18-Western Riding
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 Foxy Conclusion Caitlin Daniels Florida

2 Zip N Flow Erica Lassiter Florida

3 Straw King Star Katlynn Burchfield Arkansas

4 A Tad Of Scotch Kelsey Dawdy Florida

5 Zans Rey Sun Brianna Clark Florida

6 Ima Mocha Chip Brandi Thompson Florida

7 Perky Pine Justice Jamilyn Wright Kentucky

8 She's My Final Answer Tiffnay Hazouri Florida

9 Miss Mahogany Glow Kristie Tankard Georgia

10 Ima Snow Chief Hope Floyd Louisiana



Class 19-Reining
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 Blondie Dunit Katie Hays Kentucky

2 Kelli Dawn Whiz John Roof South Carolina

3 MJG Dun In Hollywood Cody Noel McMillion South Carolina

4 Corchas Melody Girl Brittany Martinez Kentucky

5 Flashy Kalimanda Wesley Wilcher Louisiana

6 Hancocks Toco Boy Whitney Wilcher Louisiana

7 RL Sonia Slide On Hannah Agee Tennessee

8 Starlina Rue Barbara Aitken Arkansas

9 Another Fritz Nicole Abrams Mississippi

10 Play Little Wizzard Paige Williams Georgia

Class 20-Pole Bending
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 Prize Angelique Sellars Louisiana

2 Kids High Daniel Hayden Kentucky

3 Smoke Buster King Callie Young Georgia

4 Shawns Prescription Hannah Greer Louisiana

5 Joyful Misty Blue Beth Anne Overman North Carolina

6 Prince Jack Brasher Tennessee

7 Banks Troubled Olena Caitie Beasley Tennessee

8 Ginger Tommy "Heath" Stevenson Louisiana

9 Coco Brandy Green Louisiana

10 Peppy's Midget Star Casey May Mississippi

Class 21-Barrel Racing
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 Hustle Dani Anderson Louisiana

2 Gus Mr. Johnny Blue Doc Elizabeth Holloway Mississippi

3 Banks Troubled Olena Caitie Beasley Tennessee

4 Joyful Misty Blue Beth Anne Overman North Carolina

5 Smoke Buster King Callie Young Georgia

6 Bayou Hickory Chip Angelique Sellars Louisiana

7 Magic Tiffany Redwine Arkansas

8 Dollar Tanya Michelle Griffith Louisiana

9 Tanker Jordan Daly Texas

10 Skip O'Ruler Katie Fuqua Louisiana



Class 22-Stake Race
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 Designed By Jake Emily McClain Georgia

2 Dreamer Cheyenne Simmons Mississippi

3 Jessie Harley Cratt North Carolina

4 Nonstop Rhythm Hannah Miller Mississippi

5 Bobby Tyler Witham Arkansas

6 Skip O'Ruler Katie Fuqua Louisiana

7 Peppy's Midget Star Casey May Mississippi

8 Tanker Jordan Daly Texas

9 Shades Christin Koestler Mississippi

10 Hippy Alex Whittne Arkansas

Class 23-Saddleseat English Pleasure (Trotting)
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 Mountainview Manhattan Beach Evan Floyd Georgia

2 CF Bavarian Crème Elizabeth Craig Georgia

3 Windstorms Melody Moriah Chandler Florida

4 Rosalina De Apollo II Samantha Lyn Galerno Florida

5 Tylwith Peter Piper Emily Lauren Hall North Carolina

6 Valor GMF Victoria McNally North Carolina

7 Spun Gold Illusion Celeste Foster Florida

8 Phantom Of The Opera Kelsea Keith Alabama

9 Bonnies Valentine Melanie Aiosa Tennessee

10 Winds Of Tym Stephanie Shackleford Alabama

Class 24-Saddleseat English Equitation (Trotting)
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 CF Bavarian Crème Elizabeth Craig Georgia

2 Spun Gold Illusion Celeste Foster Florida

3 Mountainview Manhattan Beach Evan Floyd Georgia

4 Windstorms Melody Moriah Chandler Florida

5 Winds Of Tym Stephanie Shackleford Alabama

6 Rosalina De Apollo II Samantha Lyn Galerno Florida

7 Roxy's Shining Star Michelle Roesler Tennesee

8 Ladybug Maddie Teems Tennesee

9 Valor GMF Victoria McNalley North Carolina

10 Okeechobee Jamie Wasden Florida



Class 25-Non-Trotting Pleasure (Walking Horses)
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 A Daring Affair Macy Mitchell Tennessee

2 Storm's Quotation Georgia Ralson Tennessee

3 Beam's Rapis Express Kenneth Young South Carolina

4 Blaze Brandon Wells Kentucky

5 The Silver Flash Anna Mortensen Georgia

6 Pushers Mai Design Alyssa Fann Tennessee

7 28165 Megan Gregory Georgia

8 A Pretender Brittany Wells Kentucky

9 Poppas Noble Son Stephanie Smith Tennessee

10 Gen's Firey Wolf Megan Perkins

Class 26-Non-Trotting Pleasure 
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 Destiny's Heartbreaker Ruth Ann Steinbrecher Georgia

2 Kib's Present Danger Caitlyn Poole Kentucky

3 Callie's Princess Callie Haley Tennessee

4 Flower Kelsie Graham Tennessee

5 Bo's Lucky Dice Brittany Freeze Virginia

6 Nitro Ashley Brown Tennessee

7 Buck Toraleah Sowders Kentucky

8 Regals Marching Time Rebekah Smith Virginia

9 Stormy's Rainy Delight Dallas Hersberger Virginia

10 Pretty Boys Black Shadow Kendra Hicks Kentucky

Class 27-Non-Trotting Equitation
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 A Daring Affair Macy Mitchell Tennessee

2 Pushers Mai Design Alyssa Fann Tennessee

3 Storm's Quotation Georgia Ralson Tennessee

4 Destiny's Heartbreaker Ruth Ann Steinbrecher Georgia

5 Callie's Princess Callie Haley Tennessee

6 Poppas Noble Son Stephanie Smith Tennessee

7 The Silver Flash Anna Mortensen Georgia

8 Kib's Present Danger Caitlyn Poole Kentucky

9 Bo's Lucky Dice Brittany Freeze Virginia

10 Stormy's Rainy Delight Dallas Hersberger Virginia



Class 28-Hunter Under Saddle
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 Vanilla Skye Stephanie Webb Georgia

2 Teachers Edition Lauren Ryalls Virginia

3 Caan's Gay Heir Megan Buchanan Alabama

4 Above the Storm Megan Barnham North Carolina

5 Beau Leaguer Rachel Flammio Florida

6 Larkin' Around Caroline Allen Tennessee

7 Honap Mary Kendrick Louisiana

8 A Mocha Moment Ashleigh Ramey Virginia

9 Benlea Sea Breeze Brooke Lampert Virginia

10 Go Figure Sydney Davis Virginia

Class 29-Hunt Seat Equitation
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 Austintaceous Danica Pryce Florida

2 SF Azure Royal Te Megan MacDougal North Carolina

3 Memphis Blue Courtney Capehart Florida

4 My Quote of Luck Ashley Owen Tennessee

5 Nikki's Royal Step Jordan Lewey North Carolina

6 Teacher's Edition Lauren Ryalls Virginia

7 TJ's Dream Catherine Wike Georgia

8 Summer Days Haley Bloch Florida

9 Judy's Joker Megan Boyles Alabama

10 Hit the Deck Lopin' Lauren Tice Alabama

Class 30-Pony Working Hunter
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 Bit A Biscuit Heather Hillstrom Georgia

2 Oliver Twist McKenna Mundy Tennesse

3 My Little Angel Megan Nichols Florida

4 Peggy's Little Ghost Caroline Johnson North Carolina

5 First N'Kounter Donna Stenstrum Virginia

6 Go Figure Sydney Davis Virginia

7 Top Spot Megan Wilson-Bost Virginia

8 A&W Crème Soda Elizabeth Moulton Alabama

9 Frisky Little Man Regina Pierce North Carolina

10 A Mocha Moment Ashleigh Ramey Virginia



Class 31-Working Hunter Horse
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 Above The Storm Megan Barham North Carolina

2 Solomon Michael Imparato Florida

3 Memphis Blue Courtney Capehart Florida

4 Bluegrass Secret Emma Byland Tennessee

5 Oakley Emilee Katheryn Wilson Florida

6 My Quote Of Luck Ashley Owen Tennessee

7 Vanilla Skye Stephanie Webb Georgia

8 Ergo Lindsey Carmack Alabama

9 Kahlua And Cream Alyssa Sferrazza Florida

10 TJ's Dream Catherine Wike Georgia

Class 32-Equitation Over Fences
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 Solomon Michael Imparato Florida

2 Benlea Sea Breeze Brooke Lampert Virginia

3 Above the Norm Megan Barham North Carolina

4 Bluegrass Secret Emma Byland Tennessee

5 My Quote of Luck Ashley Owen Tennessee

6 Fool Proof Katelyn Ketterman Virginia

7 Larkin' Around Caroline Allen Tennessee

8 Austintaceous Danica Pryce Florida

9 Kahlua and Cream Alyssa Sffrrazza Florida

10 Memphis Blue Courtney Capehart Florida

Class 33-Open Jumping
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 Solomon Michael Imparato Florida

2 A&W Crème Soda Elizabeth Moulton Alabama

3 Wilber Fawn Kurtzo Arkansas

4 Jimmy Hannah Hill Virginia

5 Caan's Gray Heir Meagan Buchanan Alabama

6 Ergo Lindsey Carmack Alabama

7 Winchester G Marissa Marchena Florida

8 Nikki's Royal Step Jordan Lewey North Carolina

9 Spun Gold Illusion Celeste Foster Florida

10 Oliver Twist McKenna Mundy Tennessee



Class 34-Dressage, Training Level Test 3
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 Scooteriffic Jamie Fordham North Carolina

2 Hit The Deck Lopin Lauren Tice Alabama

3 Summer Days Haley Bloch Florida

4 SF Azure Royal Te Megan MacDougal North Carolina

5 Adrenaline Rush Sarah Harper North Carolina

6 Solomon Michael Impantano Florida

7 Milleniums Memory Jessica Rawl South Carolina

8 Aint Nothing But Blue Sky Brittany Rowland Florida

9 Sally Lergravgaard Ditte Hansen North Carolina

10 Rosalina De Apollo II Samantha Lyn Galerno Florida

Class 35-Dressage, First Level Test 1
Place Horse's Name Exhibitor State

1 Cinnamon Spice Erin Hudson South Carolina

2 Hear My Thunder Skye Seltzer Kentucky

3 Boot Scoot Sonny Mackenzie Zaborski Alabama

4 Stetson Madelynn Davis Kentucky

5 Golden Bear Mackinzie Hays Georgia

6 Caans Gray Heir Meagan Buchanan Alabama

7 Harbor Castaway Kathryn Leigh Buford Georgia

8 Nikkis Royal Step Jordan Lewey North Carolina

9 Speedy's Bach Degree Taylor Jackson South Carolina

10 Daddy's Last Dance Amanda Wolframe Florida
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